Comparison of Net present value between the baseline scenario and an improved recreation scenario in the pilot site with
the increased impact of climate change incorporated, using a discount rate is 5%. The results are presented for a time
period of 29 years in euros.

On the other hand, the impact of climate change especially in terms of the carbon sequestration’s service to the
global community was evident in the pilot site (Table 18). The damage cost, which corresponds to the difference

between the baseline scenario and the climate change scenario, demonstrates the negative impact of climate change
on the forest ecosystem of the Düzlerçamı Pilot Site. As can be seen from

Table 18, a 1% decrease in the annual increment rate of the Turkish pine trees would correspond to a cost of 24 €/ha
over 29 years for the government through the decrease in the harvest of wood products. The damage cost is much
higher for the global community, where a 1% decrease in the annual increment rate would be translated into a cost
of 114 €/ha over 29 years in the carbon sequestered in the pilot site.

Table 18

29 YEARS Government Municipality (Existing) New manager Society SOCIAL GLOBAL

WITHOUT (NPV) in the Baseline  -4,010,334 484,460 - 5,015,150 1,489,277 17,487,685

WITHOUT (NPV) in the Scenario -4,438,766 484,460  - 5,015,150 1,060,845 15,474,545

Damage Cost (Baseline - Scenario) 428,432 0 - 0 428,432 2,013,140

Damage Cost/Ha 24  0 - 0 24 114

Comparison of Net present value between the baseline scenario and an increased impact of climate change
incorporated, using a discount rate is 5%. The results are presented for a time period of 29 years in euros.

In order to assess how the outcome of our Cost Benefit Analysis changed with variations in inputs, assumptions or the
setup of the analysis, sensitivity analysis were performed by changing certain parameters and applying different
discount rates:

 An increase by one third in the initial investment cost required to establish a new recreation spot (100,000 € in
place of 75,000 €),